PAY GRADE

30

31

34

TITLE

SALARY(80)
SALARY(84)
MONTHLY
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY RATE

SALARY(80)
SALARY(84)
MONTHLY
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY RATE

SALARY(80)
SALARY(84)
MONTHLY

BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY RATE

CORRECTIONAL & POLICE OFFICER SALARY SCHEDULE
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COR MINIMUM

47,507.20
49,882.56
4,156.88
1,918.56
22.84

50,440.00
52,962.00
4,413.50
2,037.00
2425

56,243.20
59,055.36
4,921.28
2,271.36
27.04

SALARY (80) = HOURLY RATE X 2080
SALARY (84) = HOURLY RATE X 2184
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COR MIDPOINT

58,905.60
61,850.88
5,154.24
2,378.88
28.32

62,712.00
65,847.60
5,487.30
2,632.60
30.15

73,652.80
77,335.44
6,444.62
2,974.44
35.41

EFFECTIVE: 10/01/2025

75th PERCENTILE
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64,604.80
67,835.04
5,652.92
2,609.04
31.06

68,848.00
72,290.40
6,024.20
2,780.40
33.10

82,368.00
86,486.40
7,207.20
3,326.40
39.60
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COR MAXIMUM

70,304.00
73,819.20
6,151.60
2,839.20
33.80

74,984.00
78,733.20
6,561.10
3,028.20
36.05

91,062.40
95,615.52
7,967.96
3,677.52
43.78



