



CORRECTIONAL & POLICE OFFICER SALARY SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE: 10/01/2025

<u>PAY GRADE</u>	<u>TITLE</u>		<u>COR MINIMUM</u>		<u>COR MIDPOINT</u>		<u>75th PERCENTILE</u>		<u>COR MAXIMUM</u>
30	SALARY(80)	\$	47,507.20	\$	58,905.60	\$	64,604.80	\$	70,304.00
	SALARY(84)	\$	49,882.56	\$	61,850.88	\$	67,835.04	\$	73,819.20
	MONTHLY	\$	4,156.88	\$	5,154.24	\$	5,652.92	\$	6,151.60
	BI-WEEKLY	\$	1,918.56	\$	2,378.88	\$	2,609.04	\$	2,839.20
	HOURLY RATE	\$	22.84	\$	28.32	\$	31.06	\$	33.80
31	SALARY(80)	\$	50,440.00	\$	62,712.00	\$	68,848.00	\$	74,984.00
	SALARY(84)	\$	52,962.00	\$	65,847.60	\$	72,290.40	\$	78,733.20
	MONTHLY	\$	4,413.50	\$	5,487.30	\$	6,024.20	\$	6,561.10
	BI-WEEKLY	\$	2,037.00	\$	2,532.60	\$	2,780.40	\$	3,028.20
	HOURLY RATE	\$	24.25	\$	30.15	\$	33.10	\$	36.05
34	SALARY(80)	\$	56,243.20	\$	73,652.80	\$	82,368.00	\$	91,062.40
	SALARY(84)	\$	59,055.36	\$	77,335.44	\$	86,486.40	\$	95,615.52
	MONTHLY	\$	4,921.28	\$	6,444.62	\$	7,207.20	\$	7,967.96
	BI-WEEKLY	\$	2,271.36	\$	2,974.44	\$	3,326.40	\$	3,677.52
	HOURLY RATE	\$	27.04	\$	35.41	\$	39.60	\$	43.78

SALARY (80) = HOURLY RATE X 2080

SALARY (84) = HOURLY RATE X 2184